10-07-1999



101164012

OCT

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, D.C. 20231 on 21 21 21 20 1646

2) Name and address of receiving partities).

KHD Humboldt Wedag AG Wiersbergstrasse 51103 Cologne, Germany

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Pox Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Alexander Hagedorn Christoph Troeder

3) Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Execution Date: September 10, 1999

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/356,579

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? no

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles L. Schwab
Registration No. 17,497
HARDAWAY/MANN IP GROUP
Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLP
Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta
Greenville, SC 29603-0107
Telephone: (864) 233-6700

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: one (1)
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (See application transmittal letter)
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles L. Schwab Reg. No. 17,497

Date: September 30, 1999

Our Docket: KHD-112 025073/00025

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

00000193

8

REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0228

ľ

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned, Alexander Hagedorn and Christoph Troeder assigns to KHD Humboldt Wedag AG whose post office address is Wiersbergstrasse, 51103 Cologne, Germany, all my interest in the United States of America in and to my inventions disclosed in application serial no. 09/356,579, filed July 19, 1999 for a United States of America patent for a DRIVE PINION FOR A RIM GEAR/PINION DRIVE, and to all my right, title and interest in and to said application and any patent granted thereon.

	Signed at_		Coly	, Germany on
the_	3	_day of_	September, 1999.	
			Alexander Hagedo	ge lo
the_	Signed at_		September, 1999.	, Germany on
			Christoph Troeder	(Viredel

KHD-112 025073/000025

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

PATENT | REEL: 010283 FRAME: 0229